. 09-13-20	002
	HEET
To the Honorable Commissioner 1022211	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Orica Australia Pty Ltd and BHP Steel (JLA) Pty Ltd	Name: PPG Industries Australia Pty Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes ⊻ No	Internal Address: Level 33, Governor Phillip Tower
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1 Farrer Place
Assignment Merger	City:Sydney
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	State, Country: New South Wales, Australia
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes No
Execution Date: September 25, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	n, the execution date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
08/640,860	5,985,047 SS
	ached? _Yes ✓ No
Additional numbers atta	ached? _Yes √No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Ronald A. Sandler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: JONES, DAY, REAVIS & POGUE	<u>√</u> Enclosed
Street Address: 77 West Wacker Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account any fees in excess of amount enclosed which may be due herewith.
City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60601-1692	8. Deposit account number:
12/2002 TDIAZ1 00000120 08640860 FC:581 40.00 DP	10-1202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE	
	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	En D
Merri C. Merrill	1/Und September 3, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING: I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESP FIRST CLASS MAIL, POSTAGE PREPAID, IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED	
Washington, D.C. 20231	The Honorague Commissioner of Facents & Fragential Rs, Dox. 1331gminetts,
Washington, D.C. 20231 ON: September 3, 2002 ON: September 3, 2002	——

REEL: 013269 FRAME: 0404

Patent Deed of Assignment

Orica Australia Pty Ltd
(ACN 004 117 828)
("Orica Australia")
and
BHP Steel (JLA) Pty Ltd
(ACN 000 011 058)
("BHP")
and
PPG Industries Australia Pty Ltd
(ACN 055 500 939)
("Assignee")

Mallesons Stephen Jaques

Solicitors

Rialto
525 Collins Street
Melbourne Vic 3000
Telephone (61 3) 9643 4000
Fax (61 3) 9643 5999
DX 101 Melbourne
Ref: MelCorp193336.01

M/314526

24 09 98

PATENT REEL: 013269 FRAME: 0405

Patent Deed of Assignment

Date:

26 SEPTEMBER 1998

Parties:

ORICA AUSTRALIA PTY LTD (ACN 004 117 828) having its registered office at 1 Nicholson Street, Melbourne ("Orica Australia") BHP STEEL (JLA) PTY LTD (ACN 000 011 058) having its registered office at Level 23, 1 York Street, Sydney, New South Wales ("BHP")

PPG INDUSTRIES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD (ACN 055 500 939) having its registered office at Level 33, Governor Phillip Tower, 1 Farrer Place, Sydney, New South Wales ("Assignee")

Recitals:

- A. Orica Australia is the proprietor or joint proprietor of the patent and patent applications described in Schedule 1 ("Patents").
- B. Orica Australia has agreed to assign to the Assignee and the Assignee has agreed to accept all of Orica Australia's right title and interest in and to the Patents.
- C. BHP has consented to the assignment of Orica Australia's interests in and to the Patents.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES AS FOLLOWS:

1 Assignment

Orica Australia hereby assigns to the Assignee and the Assignee accepts the assignment of:

- (a) Orica Australia's right, interest and title in and to the Patents; and
- (b) all rights, if any, that Orica Australia has to take action against third parties for infringement of the Patents, whether or not such infringement took place prior to the date of this Deed.

2 Orica Australia's Obligations

Orica Australia undertakes at the request and expense of the Assignee, to execute all documents, papers, forms and authorisations for securing, completing, further assuring or absolutely vesting in the Assignee all right, title and interest to any of the rights assigned by clause 1.

3 Governing law

This Deed takes effect, is governed by and must be construed in accordance with the laws from time to time in force in the State of Victoria, Australia.

EXECUTED as a deed

M/314526 24 09 98

Schedule 1

Patents

Title:

Anti Corrosion Treatment of Metal Coated Steel Having Coatings of

Aluminium, Zinc or Alloys thereof

Owner:

Orica Australia Pty Ltd and BHP Steel (JLA) Pty Ltd

Country	Application or Patent Number
USA	08/640,860 (Patent No. 5,985,047)

Execution page

DELIVERED by GEOFF WATER)	
as attorney for ORICA AUSTRALIA)	
PTY LTD (ACN 004 117 828) under	
power of attorney dated)	
in the presence of:	
$\mathcal{I}_{I}}}}}}}}}}$	
T Trade)	
Signature of witness)	α
0 = 10 al = 0	(M) to
PJ HADER	
Name of witness (block letters)	
/ WICHOLSON ST MEZE)	By executing this deed the attorney sta
Address of witness)	that the atterney has received no notic
)	revocation of the power of attorney
SOLICITOR	The state of the s
Occupation of witness	
Occupation of witness SIGNED, SEALED AND	
Occupation of witness SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by)	
Occupation of witness SIGNED, SEALED AND	
Occupation of witness SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by RICHAND T. O'CONNOR)	
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by RICHAND TO CONNOR as attorney for PPG INDUSTRIES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD (ACN 055 500) 939) under power of attorney dated	
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by RICHARD TO CONNOR as attorney for PPG INDUSTRIES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD (ACN 055 500) 939) under power of attorney dated	
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by RICHARD TO CONNOR as attorney for PPG INDUSTRIES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD (ACN 055 500) 939) under power of attorney dated I G G in the presence of:	
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by RICHAND TO CONNOR as attorney for PPG INDUSTRIES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD (ACN 055 500) 939) under power of attorney dated In the presence of: Connormal Description of the presence o	
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by RICHARD TO CONNOR as attorney for PPG INDUSTRIES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD (ACN 055 500) 939) under power of attorney dated I G G in the presence of:	
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by RICHAND TO CONNOR as attorney for PPG INDUSTRIES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD (ACN 055 500) 939) under power of attorney dated In the presence of: Connormal Description of the presence o	
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by RICHAND TO CONNOR as attorney for PPG INDUSTRIES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD (ACN 055 500) 939) under power of attorney dated INFORMATION OF THE STANDING OF THE S	
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by RICHAND TO CONNOR as attorney for PPG INDUSTRIES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD (ACN 055 500) 939) under power of attorney dated INDUSTRIES Signature of witness (BFALL Name of witness (block letters)	America Jan
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by RICHAND TO CONNOR as attorney for PPG INDUSTRIES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD (ACN 055 500) 939) under power of attorney dated INCOMPANDA Signature of witness (SFALL)	By executing this deed the attorney st
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by RICHAND TO CONNOR as attorney for PPG INDUSTRIES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD (ACN 055 500) 939) under power of attorney dated INCHAND TO CONNOR as attorney for PPG INDUSTRIES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD (ACN 055 500) 939) under power of attorney dated INSERTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	By executing this deed the attorney states that the attorney has received no notice revocation of the power of attorney

Consent

BHP Steel (JLA) Pty Ltd hereby consents to the assignment contemplated by the Deed to which this consent is attached.

THE COMMON SEAL of BHP STEEL

(JLA) PTY LTD (ACN 000 011 058) is

affixed in accordance with its articles of
association in the presence of:

)

Signature of authorised person

SECTE ANY
Office held

Name of authorised person (block letters)

Signature of authorised person

Office held

Name of authorised person (block letters)

M/314526

24 09 98